Oxford Separator

Q Oxford Scientific

Directions for Use

Separating Agent for A-Silicones

Oxford Separator is a separating agent for A-Silicones. It prevents fusion of two silicones especially during the construction of gingival masks, when the space between the trimmed gypsum model and the silicone impression of the jaw is filled with Oxford Gingiva. Oxford Separator ensures a good separation of the silicone impression from the gingival mask.

Oxford Separator is a spray, consisting of paraffines in aliphatic hydrocarbons. Oxford Separator is **only for extraoral applications**.

Application

For an accurate and easy separation between the gingival mask and the silicone part of the mould, the silicone mould should be wetted inside with Oxford Separator if a condensationcuring silicone was used. If **addition-curing silicone** was used for preparation of the silicone mould, it is <u>necessary</u> to wet the silicone mould inside with Oxford Separator.

Warnings

Container is pressurized. Do not open with force even after use.

Oxford Separator contains n-hexane, propane and butane. Highly flammable, harmful, danger of serious damage to health by prolonged exposure through inhalation. Dangerous for the environment.

Work under hood, do not breathe substance.

Do not spray into eyes.

Protect from sunlight and do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C (122°F).

Use only for intended purpose.

Keep away from sources of ignition - no smoking.

In case of contact with eyes rinse with plenty of water, In case of contact with skin wash with water and soap and rinse thoroughly.

Storage

Do not store above 25°C (77°F). Do not use after expiry date.

Additional note:

Do not use Latex gloves, they may interfere with the setting reaction of the A-Silicones.

Warranty

First Scientific Dental Materials GmbH warrants this product will be free from defects in material and manufacture. First Scientific Dental Materials makes no other warranties including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. User is responsible for determining the suitability of the product for user's application. If this product is defective within the warranty period, your exclusively remedy and First Scientific Dental Materials' sole obligation shall be repair or replacement of the First Scientific Dental Materials product.

Limitation of Liability

Except where prohibited by law, First Scientific Dental Materials GmbH will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability.

Keep away from children! Only for use by dentists and dental technicians!

Caution:

Federal law restricts the sale of this device to or by the order of a dentist.

